# 506354094 11/13/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6400848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/18/2016

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GAMMAKITE, LLC	08/16/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GAMMAKITE, INC.
Street Address:	140 FLETCHER ROAD
City:	BELMONT
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02478

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15575659

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6179477280

Email: lovato@smithbaluch.com
Correspondent Name: SMITH BALUCH LLP
Address Line 1: 376 BOYLSTON ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 401

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMKI-002US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES GOODBERLET	
SIGNATURE:	/James Goodberlet/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Gammakite\_-\_Merger\_from\_LLC\_to\_INC#page1.tif source=Gammakite\_-\_Merger\_from\_LLC\_to\_INC#page2.tif source=Gammakite\_-\_Merger\_from\_LLC\_to\_INC#page3.tif source=Gammakite\_-\_Merger\_from\_LLC\_to\_INC#page4.tif

PATENT 506354094 REEL: 054363 FRAME: 0470

MA SOC Filing Number: 201694364980 Date: 8/18/2016 12:24:00 PM

08-18-16 12:22 FROM- Bay State

617-742-8482

T-229 P0002/0004 F-322

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND CANCELLATION OF GAMMAKITE, LLC

Pursuant to Chapter 156C, Section 61 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned non-surviving limited liability company hereby submits the following Certificate of Merger and Cancellation (the "Certificate") for filing:

1. The names and office address of the entities involved in the merger are:

Name

Principal Office Address

GammaKite, LLC

140 Fletcher Road

Belmont, MA 02478

GammaKite, Inc.

140 Fletcher Road

Belmont, MA 02478

2. The name the surviving entity is:

Name

GammaKite, Inc., a Delaware corporation

3. The date and jurisdiction of formation of the entities involved in the merger are:

 Name
 Date of Formation
 Jurisdiction of Formation

 GammaKite, LLC
 August 9, 2010
 Massachusetts

 GammaKite, Inc.
 August 18, 2016
 Delaware

- 4. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and duly adopted by each of the entities party to such Agreement of Merger in accordance with the laws under which each entity is organized or formed.
- 5. The merger shall be effective upon filing.
- 6. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 140 Fletcher Road, Belmont, Massachusetts 02478.

7667800v1

PATENT REEL: 054363 FRAME: 0471

- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge.
- 8. The surviving entity is a foreign corporation and hereby agrees that, if the surviving corporation does not continually maintain an agent for service of process in the Commonwealth, that said foreign corporation shall hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of the Commonwealth to be its true and lawful attorney upon whom all lawful process in any action or proceeding in the Commonwealth may be served in the manner forth in Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 15.10.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

7667800vl

PATENT REEL: 054363 FRAME: 0472 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned affirms and swears, under the penalties of perjury, that to the undersigned's knowledge and belief, the foregoing statements are true as of the day and year first above written.

GAMMAKITE, LLC

By:

Emmanuel Roche, Sole Member

[Signature Page to MA Certificate of Merger]

MA SOC Filing Number: 201694364980 Date: 8/18/2016 12:24:00 PM

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

August 18, 2016 12:24 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 054363 FRAME: 0474